# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7922104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOMMA JOP, LLC	05/25/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYBER PHYSICAL SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	1305 CLINTON STREET, SUITE 220
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17447398
Application Number:	18087459
Patent Number:	11146929
Patent Number:	11562606
Patent Number:	8907772
Patent Number:	9390625

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

Tatal Alla alamanda d	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2023
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley M. Taub - Reg. No. 67,300/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY M. TAUB
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076012-000001

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 063473 FRAME: 0005

507874974

source=Name Change from Komma Jop, LLC to Cyber Physical Systems LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063473 FRAME: 0006

<b>State</b>	of Ter	inessee
Depa	rtment of	State

Corporate Filings 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave. 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

**RECORDED: 04/26/2023** 

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (LLC) For Office Use Only

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTROL NUMBER (IF KNOWN) 60096367

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY C	ON I ROL NUMBER (IF KI	10WN)	0980011
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION COMPANY ACT OR §48-249-204 ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED ADOP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:	OF THE TENNESSEE RE	EVISED LIMITED I	LIABILITY COMPANY
PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THA	AT APPLIES:	<del></del>	
AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFF	ECTIVE	_ ,(	DATE)(TIME).
(NOT TO BE LATER THAN THE NEITHER BLOCK IS CHECKED, FILING.			
1. PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AS IT APPEARS ON RECORD: KOMMA JOP LLC			
IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSE	RT THE NEW NAME ON	THE LINE BELOW	·
CYBER PHYSICAL SYSTEMS LLC			
2. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANG	ES THAT APPLY:		
A. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS: 13	305 CHNTON	STREET,	SUITE 200
NASHVILLE	STREE	TADDRESS DSON	27203
CITY	STATE/COUNTY		ZIP CODE
B. REGISTERED AGENT:			
C. REGISTERED ADDRESS: .			
	STREET TN		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	COUNTY
D. OTHER CHANGES:			
3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY	ADOPTED ON 05	25	2018
	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
(If the amendment is filed pursuan complete the following by checking ADOPTED BY THE DBOARD OF GOVERNORS WIT	g one of the two boxes:) A	ND THE AMENDM	IENT WAS DULY
MEMBERS	, too , MEMBERTAL TRO	NE 10 00011 W	NEGOMED
FOUNDER & PRES	DENT		4
SIGNER'S CAPACITY		SI	GNATURE
		MELANIE NAME OF SIGN	IER (TYPED OR PRINTED)
SS-4247 (REV. 01/06)	Filing Fee: \$20.00		RDA 2458

PATENT

REEL: 063473 FRAME: 0007